
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011808-2023 

Contract

Secure City Centre Cycle Storage Scheme

Glasgow City Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-011808
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03867a  
Published 25 April 2023, 12:50pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Glasgow City Council

40 John St, City Chambers

Glasgow

G2 1DU

Email

david.hart@glasgow.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1412872000

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011808-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011808-2023
mailto:david.hart@glasgow.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

UKM82 - Glasgow City

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.glasgow.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0019
6

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.glasgow.gov.uk
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00196
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00196


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Secure City Centre Cycle Storage Scheme

Reference number

GCC005625CPU

II.1.2) Main CPV code

39173000 - Storage units

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Supply, installation and management of 20 secure cycle storage units for various
locations within Glasgow City Centre.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £150,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

63121100 - Storage services

39173000 - Storage units

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM82 - Glasgow City



Page 4 to 7

Main site or place of performance

Glasgow

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The council invites bids for the Provision of a Pilot for a Secure City Centre Cycle Storage
Scheme including; infrastructure, maintenance, ad-hoc repairs and fully functional
management system to control public access to the facilities/scheme.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Mandatory Documentation / Weighting: Pass / Fail

Quality criterion - Name: Booking System / Weighting: Pass / Fail

Quality criterion - Name: Data Protection / Weighting: 10%

Quality criterion - Name: Business Plan / Weighting: 10%

Quality criterion - Name: Scheme Design, Delivery Management and Administration /
Weighting: 20%

Quality criterion - Name: Marketing and Promotion / Weighting: 10%

Quality criterion - Name: Sustainability / Weighting: 5%

Quality criterion - Name: Fair Work First / Weighting: 5%

Price - Weighting: 40% 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-032778

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

GCC005625CPU

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

16 March 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 2 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 2 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

/Notice/032778-2022


Page 6 to 7

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Cyclehoop Ltd

Unit 1 Burnham Way, Kangley Bridge Road

London

SE26 5AG

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £150,000



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(SC Ref:727989)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Glasgow Sheriff Court and Justice of the Peace Court

PO Box 23, 1 Carlton Place

Glasgow

G5 9DA

Email

glasgow@scotcourts.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.scotcourts.gov.uk/the-courts/court-locations/glasgow-sheriff-court-and-justice-
of-the-peace-court

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:glasgow@scotcourts.gov.uk
https://www.scotcourts.gov.uk/the-courts/court-locations/glasgow-sheriff-court-and-justice-of-the-peace-court
https://www.scotcourts.gov.uk/the-courts/court-locations/glasgow-sheriff-court-and-justice-of-the-peace-court
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-31T11:57:36+0100
	TCPDF




